of the loans ,if any, will be utilized for funding Capital expenditure for existing operations as well as
expansions and meeting working capital requirements of the Company.

2. The Proposal  of the Promoters / Directors / Key Management Persons of the Company to
subscribe this Preferential Offer  :

The Company of the Promoters Group to whom the Shares are proposed to be issued on a Preferential
basis intends to subscribe to such Shares.

RTS POWER CORPORATION LIMITED

Annual Report 2010-11 • 13

12345678901234567890123456789012123456789012345678901234567890121234567
12345678901234567890123456789012123456789012345678901234567890121234567
12345678901234567890123456789012123456789012345678901234567890121234567

3. Shareholding Pattern before and after the Preferential Issue based on the existing Shareholding
Pattern

( assuming {a} allotment of 3,80,000 Equity Shares to the Company of the Promoters Group and { b}
no further increase in the Company’s  Paid-up Share Capital in between) :

CATEGORY Pre-Preferential Issue Post-Preferential Issue

Equity % of Equity On allotment % of Equity
Shares Held Share Holding of the Equity Share Holding
 (*) Shares proposed

to be issued to
the Company of
the Promoter
Group (*)

Shareholding of Promoters and
Promoters Group
A1.  Indian

(a) Individuals/Hindu 3,76,711 4.837% 3,76,711 4.612%
Undivided Family

(b) Bodies Corporate 28,18,587 36.189% 31,98,587 39.157%
Sub Total of  A1 31,95,298 41.026% 35,75,298 43.769%

A2.  Foreign Nil Nil Nil Nil
Sub Total of A2 Nil Nil Nil Nil

Total of A (A1 + A2) 31,95,298 41.026% 35,75,298 43.769%
B. Non-Promoter Holding

(Public Share Holding)
B1. Institutions

Fin. Institutions/Banks/FII 70,000 0.899% 70,000 0.857%
Sub Total of  B1 70,000 0.899% 70,000 0.857%

B2. Non Institutions
(a) Bodies Corporate 35,33,489 45.368% 35,33,489 43.257%
(b) Individuals 8,33,084 10.696% 8,33,084 10.199%
(c)  Any Other -

NRI/OCBs/Clrg. 8,647 0.111% 8,647 0.106%
Memb/Clrg.Crpn. 1,47,982 1.900% 1,47,982 1.812%

Sub Total of  B 2 45,23,202 58.075% 45,23,202 55.374%
Total of B (B1 + B2) 45,93,202 58.974% 45,93,202 56.231%
C. Shares held by custodians and

against which DRs have been Issued NIL NIL NIL NIL
GRAND TOTAL OF (A)+(B)+(C) 77,88,500 100% 81,68,500 100%

(*) Shares of Face Value Rs. 10/- each

4. The Time within which Preferential Issue will be completed :

The Allotment of the Shares is expected to be completed within 15 days of the date of passing of the
above Resolution. Provided that where the allotment is pending on account of pendency of approval
of any Regulatory Authority or Stock Exchange or  SEBI or Central Government, the allotment is
expected to be completed within 15 days of such approval.

RTS POWER CORPORATION LIMITED

14 •  Annual Report 2010-11

12345678901234567890123456789012123456789012345678901234567890121234567
12345678901234567890123456789012123456789012345678901234567890121234567